
Committee Leadership Council Roster 2022 - 2023
Community First Name Last Name Full Name Role Email Telephone Number End Date Community of Practice (CoP)

Air Quality & Odors Control Chris Hunniford Chris Hunniford Chair chunniford@vaengineering.com (713)568-9067 11/1/2024 Treatment 

Air Quality & Odors Control Inken Mello Inken Mello Vice Chair mello@bioteg.us 11/1/2024

Awards Carol Martinson Carol Martinson Chair carolmartinson@providenceeng.com (307) 745-4747 11/1/2023
Leadership Development & 
Recognition

Awards Colin Fitzgerald Colin  Fitzgerald Vice Chair colin.fitzgerald@jacobs.com (651) 247-5817 11/1/2023

Collection Systems Paul Costa Paul Costa Chair pcosta@rjnmail.com (954) 415-3742 11/1/2023 Conveyance & Watershed

Collection Systems Phil Hubbard Phil  Hubbard Chair Elect phubbard@hrsd.com (757) 426-7809 11/1/2023

Collection Systems Chris Ranck Chris Ranck Vice Chair ranckcj@bv.com 11/1/2023

Collection Systems Jimmy Stewart Jimmy Stewart Past Chair jmmy@constructionproductmarketing.com (334) 750-3208 11/1/2023

Disinfection & Public Health Kari Brisolara Kari Brisolara Chair kbriso@lsuhsc.edu (504) 568-5711 11/1/2023 Resource Recovery

Disinfection & Public Health Brian Hilts Brian Hilts Vice Chair hiltsba@cdmsmith.com (518) 782-4500 11/1/2023

Disinfection & Public Health Rasha Maal-Bared Rasha  Maal-Bared Vice Chair rmaal-bared@epcor.com (780) 412-7617 11/1/2023

Government Affairs Charles Stevens Charles Stevens Chair charles.stevens@kcmo.org (816) 513-0279 11/1/2023 Outreach & Innovation 

Government Affairs Susan Sullivan Susan Sullivan Vice Chair ssullivan@neiwpcc.org (978)  323-7929  11/1/2023

Government Affairs Alexandria Kendrick Alexandria  Kendrick Vice Chair alexandria.kindrick@gmail.com (918) 695-1007 11/1/2023

Industrial Wastewater Brian Arntsen Brian Arntsen Chair brian.arntsen@suez.com
(905) 465-3030, ext. 
3060 11/1/2024 Treatment

Industrial Wastewater Abigail Antolovich Abigail Antolovich Vice Chair abigail.antolovich@nanostone.com (303) 598-7743 11/1/2024

Industrial Wastewater William Bratt William  Bratt 
2nd Vice 
Chair wbratt@woodardcurran.com 11/1/2022

Intelligent Water Technology Reese Johnson Reese  Johnson Chair reese.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov (513) 244-5597 11/1/2024 Sustainability

Intelligent Water Technology Tim Braun Tim Braun Vice Chair tim.braun@xylem.com (574) 855-1012 11/1/2024

Laboratory Practices Amber Baylor Amber Baylor  Chair abaylor@socwa.com (949) 633-1218 11/1/2023 Operation & Maintenance

Laboratory Practices Kevin O'Brien Kevin O'Brien Vice Chair obrienk@mwrd.org (414) 216-4850 11/1/2023

Manufacturers & Representatives Patrick Foley Patrick Foley Chair foley.p@sherwoodlogan.com (410) 353-5406 11/1/2024
Leadership Development & 
Recognition

Manufacturers & Representatives Alex Tabb Alex  Tabb Vice Chair atabb@smithandloveless.com (913) 484-5652 11/1/2024

Membership Peter Frick Peter  Frick Chair pfrick@idexcorp.com (203) 725-4062 11/1/2023 Outreach & Innovation 

Membership Tom Bach Tom  Bach Vice Chair bacht@concordnc.gov (803) 548-2304 11/1/2023

Municipal WRRF Design Mehran Andalib Mehran Andalib Chair Mehran.andalib@gmail.com (508) 246-8228 11/1/2024 Treatment

Municipal WRRF Design Tanja
Rauch-
Williams Tanja Rauch-Williams Vice Chair TRauch-Williams@carollo.com (720) 670-0479 11/1/2024

Municipal WRRF Design
 2nd Vice 
Chair 11/1/2022

Operations Challenge Jeff Sober Jeff Sober Chair jlsober@garverusa.com (214) 883-6263 11/1/2024 Operation & Maintenance

Operations Challenge Kim Furry Kim  Furry Vice Chair kim.furry@cityhall.lima.oh.us 419-234-4507 11/1/2024

Plant Operations & Maintenance Oliver Schraa Oliver Schraa Chair schraa@inctrl.com (905) 379-2750 11/1/2024 Operation & Maintenance

Plant Operations & Maintenance Jeanette Klamm Jeanette R. Klamm Vice Chair jrklamm@yahoo.com 11/1/2024

Plant Operations & Maintenance Kenneth Schnaars Kenneth Schnarrs Vice Chair kschnaars@brwncald.com 11/1/2024

Program Tom Sandy Tom Sandy Chair ASandy@brwncald.com (704) 904-2787 11/1/2024
Leadership Development & 
Recognition
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Committee Leadership Council Roster 2022 - 2023Program Kent Nichols Kent  Nichols Vice Chair nicholsk@wseinc.com (978) 764-4839 11/1/2024

Public Communication & Outreach Shea Dunifon Shea Dunifon Chair  sdunifon@co.pinellas.fl.us 727/582-2898 11/1/2024 Outreach & Innovation 

Public Communication & Outreach John Berrigan John Berrigan Vice Chair johnbe@mckinstry.com 612/373-0221 11/1/2024

Public Communication & Outreach Allison Fore Allison Fore Vice Chair allison.fore@mwrd.org 11/1/2024

Research and Innovation Chair Outreach & Innovation 

Research and Innovation Annalisa 
Onnis-
Hayden Annalisa Onnis-Hayden Vice Chair a.onnis-hayden@northeastern.edu

Research and Innovation Erika Bailey Erika Bailey 
2nd Vice 
Chair Erika.Bailey@raleighnc.gov

Residuals & Biosolids Karri Ving Karri Ving Chair kving@brwncald.com (415) 695-7368 11/1/2023 Resource Recovery

Residuals & Biosolids Dru Whitlock Dru Whitlock Vice Chair dru.whitlock@stantec.com (801) 617-3328 11/1/2023

Residuals & Biosolids Natalie Sierra Natalie  Sierra Vice Chair nsierra@brwncald.com (650) 533-3892 11/1/2023

Safety, Cyber and Security Dusti Lowndes Dusti Lowndes Chair dusti.lowndes@dcwater.com 11/1/2023 Sustainability

Safety, Cyber and  Security Rick Jolley Rick  Jolley Vice Chair rjolley@sws-sssd.org 11/1/2023

Small Community Victor D'Amato Victor D'Amato Chair victor.damato@ncdenr.gov (919) 485-8278 11/1/2023 Sustainability

Small Community Uma Vempati Uma  Vempati Vice Chair umasankarvempati2000@yahoo.com (612) 209-1912 11/1/2023

Stormwater Mark Doneux Mark Doneux Chair mark@capitolregionwd.org (651) 644-8888 11/1/2023 Conveyance & Watershed

Stormwater Elizabeth Krousel Elizabeth Krousel Vice Chair ekrousel@mbakerintl.com (703) 973-1069 11/1/2023

Stormwater James Houle James Houle 2nd Vice james.houle@unh.edu (603) 862-1445 11/1/2023

Students & Young Professionals Bernadette Drouhard Bernadette Drouhard Chair drouhardb@bv.com   (770) 754-3933 11/1/2023
Leadership Development & 
Recognition

Students & Young Professionals Natalie Cook  Natalie  Cook  
1st Vice 
Chair ncook@donohue-associates.com 11/1/2023

Students & Young Professionals Liz Heise Elizabeth Heise
2nd Vice 
Chair e.heise@trotter-inc.com 11/1/2023

Technical Practice Andrew Shaw Andrew Shaw Chair shawar@bv.com 913/980-6318 11/1/2022 Outreach & Innovation 

Technical Practice Jon Davis Jon Davis Vice Chair jdavis@raftelis.com 704/373-1199 11/1/2022

Utility Management Zonetta English Zonetta English Chair zonetta.english@louisvillemsd.org (502) 540-6706 11/1/2024 Sustainability

Utility Management Christine 
Volkay-
Hilditch Christine Volkay-Hilditch

1st Vice 
Chair childitch@cityoflancasterpa.com 11/1/2024

Utility Management
2nd Vice 
Chair 11/1/2024

Water Reuse Michael Watts Michael Watts Chair mjwatts@garverusa.com   214/451-2956 11/1/2022 Resource Recovery

Water Reuse Stephen Katz Stephen  Katz Vice Chair stephen.katz@suez.com 11/1/2022

Water Reuse Zeynep Erdal Zeynep Erdal
2nd Vice 
Chair erdalz@bv.com 11/1/2021

Watershed Management Robert Martz Robert Martz Chair rmartz@hrsd.com 11/1/2024 Conveyance & Watershed

Watershed Management Sabu Paul Sabu Paul Vice Chair sabupaul28@yahoo.com 11/1/2024

Watershed Management Rishab Mahajan Rishab Mahajan
2nd Vice 
Chair rmahajan@geosyntec.com 11/1/2024

Task Force/Accelerator

Envision TF Chris Ranck Chris Ranck Chair ranckcj@bv.com

Envision TF Suha Atiyeh Suha Atiyeh Vice Chair atiyeh1002@yahoo.com

Energy Management TF John Willis John Willis Chair jwillis@brwncald.com

Energy Management TF Carl Grodnik Carl Grodnik Vice Chair carl.grodnik@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-5490

Energy Management TF Matthew Goss Matthew Goss Vice Chair gossmt@cdmsmith.com (518) 782-4500
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Committee Leadership Council Roster 2022 - 2023Integrated Planning TF Adrienne Nemura Adrianne Nemura  Chair anemura@geosyntec.com

Integrated Planning TF Patrick Bradley Patrick Bradley Vice Chair patrick.bradley@richmondgov.com

PFAs Task Force Viraj DeSilva Viraj DeSilva Chair viraj.desilva@freese.com

PFAs Task Force Teigan Gulliver Teigan Gulliver Vice Chair teigan.gulliver@hdrinc.com  

PFAs Task Force Ivan Cooper Ivan Cooper Vice Chair icooper@cecinc.com

Microplastics Task Force Cayla Cook  Cayla Cook Chair ccook@hazenandsawyer.com

Microplastics Task Force 

Distributed Water  Infrastructure 
Accelerator Ed Clerico Ed Clerico Chair eclerico@nsuwater.com 11/1/2023

Distributed Water  Infrastructure 
Accelerator Tristan Bounds Tristan Bounds Vice Chair tristianb@orenco.com 11/1/2023

Distributed Water  Infrastructure 
Accelerator Paula Kehoe Paula Kehoe Vice Chair pkehoe@sfwater.org 11/1/2023

Environmental, Social, and 
Governance (ESG) Accelerator Karri Ving Karri Ving Leader kving@brwncald.com

Environmental, Social, and 
Governance (ESG) Accelerator Mandy Sheposh Mandy Sheposh Leader amanda.sheposh@jci.com

Committee Leadership Council 
Steering Committee (CLC SC) Amy Corriveau Amy Corriveau Chair corriveauam@cdmsmith.com (603) 222-8329 11/1/2023

Committee Leadership Council 
Steering Committee (CLC SC) Rasha Maal-Bared Rasha Maal-Bared Vice Chair rmaal-bared@epcor.com  (780)  412-7617 11/1/2023

House of Delegates Donnell Duncan Donnell Duncan Speaker donnell.duncan@arcadis.com 11/1/2023

House of Delegates Alexie Kindrick Alexie Kindrick 
Speaker-
elect alexandria.kindrick@gmail.com 11/1/2023
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CoP Director 

ranckcj@bv.com

Ian Fife - 2022

ifife@westech-inc.com

tekola@brwncald.com

Tracy Ekola - 2022

Val Frenkel 

vfrenkel@greeley-hansen.com

Vanessa Borkowski - 2023 

vanessa.borkowski@stantec.c

Chris Ranck - 2023

ranckcj@bv.com

Todd Wibright - 2023

wbrightt@cityof grandville.co

Jim Barsanti 

JBarsanti@hazenandsawyer.com

Ian Fife - 2022

ifife@westech-inc.com

Vanessa Borkowski - 2023

vanessa.borkowski@stantec.c

Chris Ranck - 2023

ranckcj@bv.com

Jim Barsanti 

JBarsanti@hazenandsawyer.com

Jim Barsanti 

JBarsanti@hazenandsawyer.com

Ian Fife - 2022
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